Rev. 10/5/00
         AS431L
Low Voltage Precision
Adjustable Shunt Regulator
FEATURES       APPLICATIONS
• Tight Tolerance.................................................. 0.5% @ 10mA • Battery Operating Equipment
• Wide Operating Range..................................... 1mA to 100mA • Adjustable Supplies
• Low Extended Temperature Range ....................0°°°°C to 105°°°°C • Switching Power Supplies

The output voltage may be adjusted to any value between VREF and 20V with 2 external resistors.  The AS431L is operating in full
industrial temperature range of 0°C to 105°C.  The AS431L is available in TO-92, SOT-89, SOT-23-3 and SO-8 packages.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type
AS431LXN 0°C to 105°C TO-92
AS431LXM1 0°C to 105°C SOT-89
AS431LXS 0°C to 105°C SO-8
AS431LXM 0°C to 105°C SOT-23-3
X= Tolerance (A = 0.5%; Blank = 1%; C = 2%)
2.5V
+
-